
2 1

3

1 - Base - Reservior Assembly (See Page 2)

2 - Engine - Pump Assembly (See Page 3)

3 - Remote Valve Assembly (See Page 4)

Parts Breakdowns



2

11

4

1

5

3

6*

10

8
9

12

13

14

15

16

1817

19

21

20

18

7*

(*Service Parts)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1162271 HPU BASE, PC 1

2 1162278 GRAB HANDLE 2

3 1162276 RES-7 HYDRAULIC TANK 1

4 1067943 Sight Gauge/temp. 5in M-12 Mounting Blts 1

5 1090366 25 GPM Return - 100 psi Max - In Tank Filter Assy 1

6* 1090490 10 Micron Glass Filter Element For In Tank Filter 1

7* 1174323 SLF1 Service Seal Kit 1

8 1087964 Filter Indicator Gauge 0-60 PSI 1

9 1013940 Adapter Straight 3/4x16 Male JIC X 1-1/16x12 Male ORB St 1

10 1067976 1/2" NPT Allen Head Magnetic Plug 1

11 1155181 Round Isolator, 1-1/2" Diameter, 3/4" High, with Steel Washe 4

12 1162431 1/4-20 x 1.25 Carriage Bolt, Zinc 2

13 1015055 1/4-20 X 1.50 Carriage Bolt 6

14 1162433 1/4 Screw Size Curved Washer, 3/4 OD Tube, Zinc 8

15 1015073 1/4-20 Nylock Nut, GR2, Zinc 6

16 1162432 1/4-20 Nylock Hex Nut, Thin, Zinc 2

17 1014938 3/8-16 3/4" Socket Head Cap Screw 2

18 1014971 Lock Washer - 3/8 - Medium Split 6

19 1014952 3/8-16 X 0.5 Button Head Cap Screw Black Oxide 4

20 1011119 1/4-20 X 1" Grade 5 Zinc Hex Cap Screw Plated 4

21 1015073 1/4-20 Nylock Nut, GR2, Zinc 4



1

3

2

16

4

17

8 9

7

6

12

13

2021

14
15

16

17

2224

2423

5

10

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1122516 6.5 HP HONDA MANUAL START 3/4" Keyed Shaft 1
2 1163079 Honda Engine Coupler, Modular Power Unit 1
3 1014111 1/4"m Hollow Hex O-ring Plug 1
4 1068122 3/4" Cplg.3/16 Key 1
5 1068113 Sox Spacer Spider 1
6 1068125 5/8 Coupling 5/32 Key 1
7 1012902 Assy - HPU Pump Head Adapter SAE - A Mount 1
8 1014116 3/4"m Hollow Hex O-ring Plug 1
9 1013940 Adapter Straight 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 1-1/16 x 12 Male ORB St 1

10 1024201 O-RING BUNA N 70 DURO -260 1
11 1023992 O-RING BUNA N 70 DURO -152 1
12 1124173 .36cid 2 Blt A 5/8 Keyed CW Dual #12 X #10 Side/Rear Ports 1
13 1014312 Adapter 90 Deg Elbow 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 7/8 x 14 Male ORB St 1
14 1013178 Adapter Straight 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 1/2" Male NPT Steel 1
15 1014419 Adapter 90 Deg Elbow 1-1/16 x 12 Male ORB X 3/4" Female NPT 1
16 1030892 3/4" X 3 Pipe Nipple 1
17 1010353 Pressure Tube For Power Unit -8 FJIC X -8 FJIC 180 Deg 1

18 1115360 3/8”-16 X 1-1/4” Grade 5 Allen 4
19 1015135 5/16-24 X 2 1/2 Socket Head Bolts 4
20 1014939 SHCS 3/8-16 X 1.00 Black Oxide Socket Head Cap Screw 2
21 1014971 Lock Washer - 3/8 - Medium Split 2
22 1014903 5/16-18 X 1-1/2" Grade 5 Hex Cap Screw 4
23 1014985 5/16-18 Zinc Plated Nylock Nut 4

24 1015066 5/16 Uss F/w Z Flat Washer 8



1

6

4
5

7

3

8

9

14

16

1718
10

11

12

13

2

15

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1166523 M45 Single Spool Monoblock - MRV 1600 PSI - Handle - Detentent 1

2 1074373 M45 Vertical Handle Assembly M8 X 135 Mm 5.30" Length 1

3 1046262 B10-3-A08T - 3-WAY Body - C10-3 - SAE -8 Ports - Aluminum 1

4 1058614 Priority Flow Regulator with Extended Shaft 1

5 1058317 Plastic Knob Kit For HydraForce Valve  code"E" Style 1

6 1014404 Adapter Run Tee 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 3/4 x 16 Male ORB X 3/4  x 16 Male JIC 1

7 1014034 Adapter Straight Adjustable 3/4 x 16 Male ORB X 3/4 x 16 Male ORB 1

8 1014311 Adapter 90 Deg Elbow 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 3/4 x 16 Male ORB Steel 1

9 1013938 Adapter Straight 3/4 x 16 Male JIC X 3/4 x 16 Male ORB Steel 1

10 1014518 Adapter 45 Deg Elbow 3/4 x 16 Male ORB X 3/8" Female Swivel 2

11 1013699 Adapter Straight 3/8" Male NPT X 3/8" Male NPT Steel 2

12 1081005 3/8 NPT Male Tip Poppet Style 3/8 Body Style 2

13 1081068 Male Coupler Half Dust Cap - Works on all ISO-7241A & 7241B 2

14 1178038 Slabach Power Unit - Pressure Hose 1

15 1178034 Slabach Power Unit - Tank Hose 1

16 1178037 Slabach Power Unit - Bypass Hose 1

17 1168119 5/16-18 X 2-1/4" Grade 5 Hex Cap Screw Zinc Trivalent 2

18 1080421 5/16" Zinc Plated Spring Lock Washer 2


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet4
	Drawing View5




